
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit 

No. Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount

BID ITEMS

1 2010-C-0 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS 1,750.00$     1,750.00$         1,000.00$       1,000.00$       4,000.00$       4,000.00$       9,100.00$       9,100.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$       

2 2010-D-1 TOPSOIL, ON-SITE 2,182 CY 8.00$           17,456.00$       4.00$             8,728.00$       6.00$             13,092.00$     10.75$           23,456.50$     12.50$           27,275.00$     

3 2010-H ENGINEERING FABRIC 1,880 SY 4.00$           7,520.00$         1.70$             3,196.00$       3.00$             5,640.00$       2.70$             5,076.00$       2.50$             4,700.00$       

4 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, MODIFIED, 

BASKETBALL COURT
1,006 SY 5.00$           5,030.00$         5.50$             5,533.00$       6.00$             6,036.00$       14.20$           14,285.20$     7.50$             7,545.00$       

5 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, MODIFIED, 

SIDEWALK
226 SY 5.00$           1,130.00$         7.20$             1,627.20$       6.00$             1,356.00$       14.40$           3,254.40$       7.50$             1,695.00$       

6 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, 1" CLEAN CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, 

PLAYGROUND PAD
328 SY 4.75$           1,558.00$         5.75$             1,886.00$       6.00$             1,968.00$       13.50$           4,428.00$       7.50$             2,460.00$       

7 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, 3/8" WASHED CHIPS, 2" THICK, 

PLAYGROUND PAD
328 SY 2.75$           902.00$            3.40$             1,115.20$       7.00$             2,296.00$       7.15$             2,345.20$       6.50$             2,132.00$       

8 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, MANUFACTURED SAND, 6" THICK, 

INFIELD
1,121 SY 8.00$           8,968.00$         4.50$             5,044.50$       6.00$             6,726.00$       5.75$             6,445.75$       6.50$             7,286.50$       

9 2010-I-0 SUBBASE, AG LIME, 3" THICK, INFIELD 1,121 SY 3.00$           3,363.00$         2.25$             2,522.25$       4.00$             4,484.00$       5.20$             5,829.20$       5.00$             5,605.00$       

10 2010-I-0 SUBBASE, 1/2" ROAD STONE, 8" THICK, TRACK 759 SY 10.00$         7,590.00$         8.00$             6,072.00$       9.00$             6,831.00$       12.00$           9,108.00$       9.00$             6,831.00$       

11 2010-O-0 FILL, PROVIDE AND PLACE 8,652 CY 12.00$         103,824.00$      4.25$             36,771.00$     7.00$             60,564.00$     9.40$             81,328.80$     9.00$             77,868.00$     

12 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18" DIA. 599 LF 46.00$         27,554.00$       38.00$           22,762.00$     37.00$           22,163.00$     38.25$           22,911.75$     40.00$           23,960.00$     

13 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 6" DIA.
295 LF 20.00$         5,900.00$         9.00$             2,655.00$       13.00$           3,835.00$       18.50$           5,457.50$       30.00$           8,850.00$       

14 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 10" DIA.
118 LF 26.00$         3,068.00$         25.00$           2,950.00$       21.00$           2,478.00$       30.00$           3,540.00$       32.50$           3,835.00$       

15 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 12" DIA.
18 LF 34.00$         612.00$            26.00$           468.00$          35.00$           630.00$          39.00$           702.00$          35.00$           630.00$          

16 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 8" DIA. 18 LF 30.00$         540.00$            28.00$           504.00$          30.00$           540.00$          68.50$           1,233.00$       37.50$           675.00$          

17 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 10" DIA. 18 LF 35.00$         630.00$            32.20$           579.60$          40.00$           720.00$          84.00$           1,512.00$       40.00$           720.00$          

18 4020-C-0 REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 18" DIA. 50 LF 20.00$         1,000.00$         5.00$             250.00$          12.00$           600.00$          30.00$           1,500.00$       15.00$           750.00$          

19 4030-B-0 PIPE APRON, RCP, 18" DIA. 1 EA 900.00$        900.00$            925.00$          925.00$          750.00$          750.00$          835.00$          835.00$          1,750.00$       1,750.00$       

20 4030-C-0 FOOTING FOR CONCRETE PIPE APRON, 18" DIA. 1 EA 400.00$        400.00$            500.00$          500.00$          450.00$          450.00$          385.00$          385.00$          1,000.00$       1,000.00$       

Reinbeck, IA 50669
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21 4030-D-0 PIPE APRON GUARD, 18" DIA. 1 EA 600.00$        600.00$            700.00$          700.00$          650.00$          650.00$          750.00$          750.00$          800.00$          800.00$          

22 4040-C-0 SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-2 2 EA 400.00$        800.00$            500.00$          1,000.00$       500.00$          1,000.00$       420.00$          840.00$          350.00$          700.00$          

23 5020-H-0 FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT 1 EA 1,500.00$     1,500.00$         725.00$          725.00$          2,000.00$       2,000.00$       850.00$          850.00$          1,250.00$       1,250.00$       

24 6010-A-0 MANHOLE, NYLOPLAST, 36" 1 EA 3,600.00$     3,600.00$         4,100.00$       4,100.00$       6,000.00$       6,000.00$       4,400.00$       4,400.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$       

25 6010-A-0 MANHOLE, NYLOPLAST, 30" 5 EA 3,200.00$     16,000.00$       3,100.00$       15,500.00$     4,200.00$       21,000.00$     2,750.00$       13,750.00$     3,500.00$       17,500.00$     

26 6010-B-0 INTAKE, NYLOPLAST, 30" 4 EA 3,200.00$     12,800.00$       2,500.00$       10,000.00$     3,600.00$       14,400.00$     2,750.00$       11,000.00$     3,000.00$       12,000.00$     

27 6010-G-0 CONNECTION TO EXISTING INTAKE 1 EA 500.00$        500.00$            750.00$          750.00$          2,100.00$       2,100.00$       870.00$          870.00$          2,000.00$       2,000.00$       

28 7010-A-0 PAVEMENT, PCC,  5" THICK, REINFORCED 946 SY 56.00$         52,976.00$       38.75$           36,657.50$     38.00$           35,948.00$     43.70$           41,340.20$     40.00$           37,840.00$     

29 7010-A-0 PAVEMENT, PCC, 5" THICK, PLAYGROUND PAD 511 SY 52.00$         26,572.00$       28.50$           14,563.50$     35.00$           17,885.00$     45.00$           22,995.00$     35.00$           17,885.00$     

30 7030-A-0 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK 98 SY 10.00$         980.00$            6.00$             588.00$          7.00$             686.00$          7.00$             686.00$          8.00$             784.00$          

31 7040-H-0 PAVEMENT REMOVAL, BASKETBALL COURT 569 SY 10.00$         5,690.00$         4.00$             2,276.00$       7.00$             3,983.00$       5.55$             3,157.95$       8.00$             4,552.00$       

32 8040-B-0 REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN PER PLAN 1 EA 200.00$        200.00$            200.00$          200.00$          300.00$          300.00$          650.00$          650.00$          400.00$          400.00$          

33 9010-A-0 CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, EROSION CONTROL 2.6 AC 4,500.00$     11,700.00$       650.00$          1,690.00$       700.00$          1,820.00$       650.00$          1,690.00$       750.00$          1,950.00$       

34 9010-B-0
HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND 

MULCHING
2.6 AC 1,800.00$     4,680.00$         3,500.00$       9,100.00$       3,700.00$       9,620.00$       3,500.00$       9,100.00$       3,500.00$       9,100.00$       

35 9040-A-2 SWPPP MANAGEMENT 1 LS 2,000.00$     2,000.00$         500.00$          500.00$          1,500.00$       1,500.00$       850.00$          850.00$          1,000.00$       1,000.00$       

36 9040-J-0 RIP RAP, CLASS E 5 TON 40.00$         200.00$            85.00$           425.00$          80.00$           400.00$          170.00$          850.00$          110.00$          550.00$          

37 9040-N-1 SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK 1,166 LF 4.00$           4,664.00$         1.95$             2,273.70$       2.00$             2,332.00$       1.95$             2,273.70$       2.00$             2,332.00$       

38 9040-N-2
SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, 

REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT
1,166 LF 1.00$           1,166.00$         0.50$             583.00$          0.50$             583.00$          0.50$             583.00$          0.50$             583.00$          

39 9040-N-3
SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, 

REMOVAL OF DEVICE
1,166 LF 1.00$           1,166.00$         0.75$             874.50$          1.00$             1,166.00$       0.75$             874.50$          0.75$             874.50$          

40 9040-O-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 150 TON 25.00$         3,750.00$         22.00$           3,300.00$       21.00$           3,150.00$       32.25$           4,837.50$       30.00$           4,500.00$       

41 9040-R-0 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 3 61 SQ 150.00$        9,150.00$         135.00$          8,235.00$       141.00$          8,601.00$       135.00$          8,235.00$       135.00$          8,235.00$       

42 9040-T-1 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE 4 EA 200.00$        800.00$            125.00$          500.00$          150.00$          600.00$          125.00$          500.00$          125.00$          500.00$          

43 9040-T-2 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE 4 EA 50.00$         200.00$            50.00$           200.00$          50.00$           200.00$          50.00$           200.00$          50.00$           200.00$          

44 9060-A-0 CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH 160 LF 30.00$         4,800.00$         23.95$           3,832.00$       20.00$           3,200.00$       17.40$           2,784.00$       17.50$           2,800.00$       

45 9060-A-0 CHAIN LINK FENCE, BACKSTOP, 12' HIGH 37 LF 100.00$        3,700.00$         114.00$          4,218.00$       100.00$          3,700.00$       78.95$           2,921.15$       80.00$           2,960.00$       

46 9060-E-0 REMOVAL OF FENCE 291 LF 5.00$           1,455.00$         4.00$             1,164.00$       4.00$             1,164.00$       8.00$             2,328.00$       8.00$             2,328.00$       

47 9999-A CONCRETE RETAINING WALL 29 LF 175.00$        5,075.00$         300.00$          8,700.00$       150.00$          4,350.00$       190.00$          5,510.00$       150.00$          4,350.00$       

48 11,020-A MOBILIZATION 1 LS 20,000.00$   20,000.00$       8,772.00$       8,772.00$       12,500.00$     12,500.00$     14,000.00$     14,000.00$     25,000.00$     25,000.00$     

49 0000-999-A
SPORTS POST/PLAYGROUND FEATURE 

REMOVAL, VOLLEYBALL POST REPLACE
1 LS 2,500.00$     2,500.00$         2,000.00$       2,000.00$       5,000.00$       5,000.00$       2,500.00$       2,500.00$       10,000.00$     10,000.00$     

50 0000-999-B BASKETBALL HOOP POLE, INSTALL 4 EA 500.00$        2,000.00$         550.00$          2,200.00$       600.00$          2,400.00$       1,300.00$       5,200.00$       1,000.00$       4,000.00$       

51 0000-999-C PICNIC TABLE, INSTALL 3 EA 150.00$        450.00$            500.00$          1,500.00$       300.00$          900.00$          900.00$          2,700.00$       500.00$          1,500.00$       

TOTAL BID ITEMS 401,369.00$      252,215.95$   314,297.00$   371,959.30$   374,041.00$   

Engineer's Opinion Benton's Sand & Gravel, Inc. Lodge Construction, Inc. Dave Schmitt Cons. Co., Inc. Peterson Constractors, Inc.
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NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS

Unit Unit Unit Unit

No. Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount

BID ITEMS

1 2010-C-0 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS 1,750.00$     1,750.00$         12,500.00$     12,500.00$     14,625.00$     14,625.00$     20,500.00$     20,500.00$     

2 2010-D-1 TOPSOIL, ON-SITE 2,182 CY 8.00$           17,456.00$       5.00$             10,910.00$     7.00$             15,274.00$     7.00$             15,274.00$     

3 2010-H ENGINEERING FABRIC 1,880 SY 4.00$           7,520.00$         3.00$             5,640.00$       2.25$             4,230.00$       2.00$             3,760.00$       

4 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, MODIFIED, 

BASKETBALL COURT
1,006 SY 5.00$           5,030.00$         7.50$             7,545.00$       7.00$             7,042.00$       6.75$             6,790.50$       

5 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, MODIFIED, 

SIDEWALK
226 SY 5.00$           1,130.00$         10.50$           2,373.00$       7.00$             1,582.00$       8.75$             1,977.50$       

6 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, 1" CLEAN CRUSHED STONE, 4" THICK, 

PLAYGROUND PAD
328 SY 4.75$           1,558.00$         9.00$             2,952.00$       7.00$             2,296.00$       6.50$             2,132.00$       

7 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, 3/8" WASHED CHIPS, 2" THICK, 

PLAYGROUND PAD
328 SY 2.75$           902.00$            7.00$             2,296.00$       4.00$             1,312.00$       5.50$             1,804.00$       

8 2010-I-0
SUBBASE, MANUFACTURED SAND, 6" THICK, 

INFIELD
1,121 SY 8.00$           8,968.00$         8.00$             8,968.00$       5.50$             6,165.50$       5.50$             6,165.50$       

9 2010-I-0 SUBBASE, AG LIME, 3" THICK, INFIELD 1,121 SY 3.00$           3,363.00$         5.00$             5,605.00$       3.15$             3,531.15$       6.00$             6,726.00$       

10 2010-I-0 SUBBASE, 1/2" ROAD STONE, 8" THICK, TRACK 759 SY 10.00$         7,590.00$         11.00$           8,349.00$       9.76$             7,407.84$       10.00$           7,590.00$       

11 2010-O-0 FILL, PROVIDE AND PLACE 8,652 CY 12.00$         103,824.00$      9.00$             77,868.00$     12.00$           103,824.00$   12.50$           108,150.00$   

12 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18" DIA. 599 LF 46.00$         27,554.00$       45.00$           26,955.00$     37.00$           22,163.00$     49.00$           29,351.00$     

13 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 6" DIA.
295 LF 20.00$         5,900.00$         35.00$           10,325.00$     18.86$           5,563.70$       18.50$           5,457.50$       

14 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 10" DIA.
118 LF 26.00$         3,068.00$         37.00$           4,366.00$       22.94$           2,706.92$       37.00$           4,366.00$       

15 4020-A-1
STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PERFORATED DUAL 

WALL HDPE, 12" DIA.
18 LF 34.00$         612.00$            80.00$           1,440.00$       24.60$           442.80$          38.00$           684.00$          

16 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 8" DIA. 18 LF 30.00$         540.00$            65.00$           1,170.00$       15.98$           287.64$          40.00$           720.00$          

17 4020-A-1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 10" DIA. 18 LF 35.00$         630.00$            67.00$           1,206.00$       16.89$           304.02$          44.00$           792.00$          

18 4020-C-0 REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 18" DIA. 50 LF 20.00$         1,000.00$         48.00$           2,400.00$       15.00$           750.00$          20.00$           1,000.00$       

19 4030-B-0 PIPE APRON, RCP, 18" DIA. 1 EA 900.00$        900.00$            1,250.00$       1,250.00$       872.98$          872.98$          800.00$          800.00$          

20 4030-C-0 FOOTING FOR CONCRETE PIPE APRON, 18" DIA. 1 EA 400.00$        400.00$            1,250.00$       1,250.00$       500.00$          500.00$          700.00$          700.00$          

21 4030-D-0 PIPE APRON GUARD, 18" DIA. 1 EA 600.00$        600.00$            1,100.00$       1,100.00$       740.79$          740.79$          700.00$          700.00$          

22 4040-C-0 SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-2 2 EA 400.00$        800.00$            350.00$          700.00$          300.00$          600.00$          575.00$          1,150.00$       

23 5020-H-0 FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT 1 EA 1,500.00$     1,500.00$         1,100.00$       1,100.00$       1,016.80$       1,016.80$       2,000.00$       2,000.00$       

Cedar Falls, IA 50613 Hudson, IA 50643 Waverly, IA 50677

of Probable Cost 6419 Nordic Drive PO Box 126 PO Box 277

Engineer's Opinion Vieth Construction, Corp. 675 Dale Drive 2203 East Bremer

Whole Excavation, LLC Baker Enterprises, Inc.

Page 3 of 4



24 6010-A-0 MANHOLE, NYLOPLAST, 36" 1 EA 3,600.00$     3,600.00$         6,300.00$       6,300.00$       5,692.50$       5,692.50$       4,600.00$       4,600.00$       

25 6010-A-0 MANHOLE, NYLOPLAST, 30" 5 EA 3,200.00$     16,000.00$       3,750.00$       18,750.00$     3,737.00$       18,685.00$     3,500.00$       17,500.00$     

26 6010-B-0 INTAKE, NYLOPLAST, 30" 4 EA 3,200.00$     12,800.00$       3,750.00$       15,000.00$     3,718.75$       14,875.00$     3,250.00$       13,000.00$     

27 6010-G-0 CONNECTION TO EXISTING INTAKE 1 EA 500.00$        500.00$            1,150.00$       1,150.00$       1,200.00$       1,200.00$       1,450.00$       1,450.00$       

28 7010-A-0 PAVEMENT, PCC,  5" THICK, REINFORCED 946 SY 56.00$         52,976.00$       41.00$           38,786.00$     50.50$           47,773.00$     49.00$           46,354.00$     

29 7010-A-0 PAVEMENT, PCC, 5" THICK, PLAYGROUND PAD 511 SY 52.00$         26,572.00$       37.00$           18,907.00$     62.60$           31,988.60$     58.00$           29,638.00$     

30 7030-A-0 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK 98 SY 10.00$         980.00$            15.00$           1,470.00$       13.50$           1,323.00$       15.00$           1,470.00$       

31 7040-H-0 PAVEMENT REMOVAL, BASKETBALL COURT 569 SY 10.00$         5,690.00$         11.00$           6,259.00$       13.50$           7,681.50$       7.00$             3,983.00$       

32 8040-B-0 REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN PER PLAN 1 EA 200.00$        200.00$            375.00$          375.00$          50.00$           50.00$           350.00$          350.00$          

33 9010-A-0 CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, EROSION CONTROL 2.6 AC 4,500.00$     11,700.00$       725.00$          1,885.00$       858.00$          2,230.80$       700.00$          1,820.00$       

34 9010-B-0
HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND 

MULCHING
2.6 AC 1,800.00$     4,680.00$         4,000.00$       10,400.00$     4,375.00$       11,375.00$     3,675.00$       9,555.00$       *

35 9040-A-2 SWPPP MANAGEMENT 1 LS 2,000.00$     2,000.00$         950.00$          950.00$          1,800.00$       1,800.00$       2,625.00$       2,625.00$       

36 9040-J-0 RIP RAP, CLASS E 5 TON 40.00$         200.00$            250.00$          1,250.00$       52.90$           264.50$          80.00$           400.00$          

37 9040-N-1 SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK 1,166 LF 4.00$           4,664.00$         2.25$             2,623.50$       2.90$             3,381.40$       2.00$             2,332.00$       

38 9040-N-2
SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, 

REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT
1,166 LF 1.00$           1,166.00$         0.75$             874.50$          1.50$             1,749.00$       0.60$             699.60$          

39 9040-N-3
SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, 

REMOVAL OF DEVICE
1,166 LF 1.00$           1,166.00$         1.00$             1,166.00$       1.50$             1,749.00$       0.80$             932.80$          

40 9040-O-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 150 TON 25.00$         3,750.00$         33.00$           4,950.00$       28.00$           4,200.00$       25.00$           3,750.00$       

41 9040-R-0 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 3 61 SQ 150.00$        9,150.00$         150.00$          9,150.00$       153.50$          9,363.50$       145.00$          8,845.00$       

42 9040-T-1 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE 4 EA 200.00$        800.00$            140.00$          560.00$          150.00$          600.00$          150.00$          600.00$          

43 9040-T-2 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE 4 EA 50.00$         200.00$            56.00$           224.00$          75.00$           300.00$          60.00$           240.00$          

44 9060-A-0 CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH 160 LF 30.00$         4,800.00$         19.50$           3,120.00$       37.54$           6,006.40$       18.50$           2,960.00$       

45 9060-A-0 CHAIN LINK FENCE, BACKSTOP, 12' HIGH 37 LF 100.00$        3,700.00$         88.00$           3,256.00$       131.10$          4,850.70$       85.00$           3,145.00$       

46 9060-E-0 REMOVAL OF FENCE 291 LF 5.00$           1,455.00$         9.00$             2,619.00$       6.00$             1,746.00$       9.00$             2,619.00$       

47 9999-A CONCRETE RETAINING WALL 29 LF 175.00$        5,075.00$         165.00$          4,785.00$       131.00$          3,799.00$       300.00$          8,700.00$       

48 11,020-A MOBILIZATION 1 LS 20,000.00$   20,000.00$       20,000.00$     20,000.00$     5,000.00$       5,000.00$       21,500.00$     21,500.00$     

49 0000-999-A
SPORTS POST/PLAYGROUND FEATURE 

REMOVAL, VOLLEYBALL POST REPLACE
1 LS 2,500.00$     2,500.00$         5,750.00$       5,750.00$       3,050.00$       3,050.00$       6,500.00$       6,500.00$       

50 0000-999-B BASKETBALL HOOP POLE, INSTALL 4 EA 500.00$        2,000.00$         450.00$          1,800.00$       151.00$          604.00$          250.00$          1,000.00$       

51 0000-999-C PICNIC TABLE, INSTALL 3 EA 150.00$        450.00$            425.00$          1,275.00$       200.00$          600.00$          250.00$          750.00$          

TOTAL BID ITEMS 401,369.00$      381,903.00$   395,176.04$   425,908.40$   *

* Modified by Engineer

Engineer's Opinion Vieth Construction, Corp. Whole Excavation, LLC Baker Enterprises, Inc.
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